After giving due consideration to this matter, based upon the present condition of the properties and 

current market trends, I am of the opinion that reasonable Market Values, freehold and subject to 

tenancy, would be: 

567/569 Bearwood Road: 

Market Value: £530,000 (five hundred & thirty thousand pounds)  

Market Value with special assumption of 180 day restricted marketing period: 

£530,000 (five hundred & thirty thousand pounds) 

Market Value with special assumption of 90 day restricted marketing period: 

£480,000 (four hundred & eighty thousand pounds) 

577 Bearwood Road: 

Market Value: £300,000 (three hundred thousand pounds)  

Market Value with special assumption of 180 day restricted marketing period: 

£300,000 (three hundred thousand pounds) 

Market Value with special assumption of 90 day restricted marketing period: 

£270,000 (two hundred & seventy thousand pounds) 

Current Market Rental Values (passing rents): 

567/569 Bearwood Road: 

£100,000 (one hundred thousand pounds) per annum 

577 Bearwood Road: 

£28,500 (twenty eight thousand, five pounds) per annum 

Building Insurance Valuations 

I would recommend Building Insurance Valuations of the subject properties, to include demolition, site 

clearance, rebuilding costs and professional fees, in the sums of: 

567/569 Bearwood Road:  

£850,000 (eight hundred & fifty thousand pounds) 

577 Bearwood Road: 

£270,000 (two hundred & seventy thousand pounds)  

Signed  

M R Edwards  MRICS FNAEA FCIOB 

For and on behalf of McCartneys LLP 

Signed  

G R Wall   Dip AFM   Dip Surv   MRICS   MBIAC   MNAVA   FAAV   FLAAV 

For and on behalf of McCartneys LLP 

DATED THIS 01

[...]

iv If any provision relating to limitation of liability is declared void, voidable, illegal or otherwise 

unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect. 

24 INDEMNITY INSURANCE: 

We hereby confirm that McCartneys LLP hold a Professional Indemnity Insurance to the amount 

of £6,500,000 (six million and five hundred thousand pounds) in each event. 

25 VALUATION UNCERTAINTY:  

This valuation has been prepared in a period of market uncertainty.  The RICS Valuation 

Standards (GN5) requires that, where valuation uncertainty could have a material effect on the 

valuation, the Valuer must draw this to the client's attention.